

CITY OF RAPID CITY CONSTRUCTION CHANGE ORDER #1F
2003 RAPID CITY BRIDGE REPAIRS
ST03-1161
JANUARY 29, 2004
ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT: \$259,133.00
CONTRACTOR: J. V. BAILEY CO. INC.

LINE ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	CURRENT CONTRACT QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	ADJUSTED QUANTITY	ADJUSTED PRICE	NET CHANGE
1	MOBILIZATION	LS	1.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	1.00	\$30,000.00	\$0.00
2	TYPE 1A REMOVAL	S.Y	1,218.00	\$15.00	\$18,270.00	1,218.00	\$18,270.00	\$0.00
3	TYPE 1B REMOVAL	S.Y	526.00	\$20.00	\$10,520.00	623.06	\$12,461.20	\$1,941.20
4	TYPE 1C REMOVAL	S.Y	147.00	\$30.00	\$4,410.00	44.83	\$1,344.90	(\$3,065.10)
5	TYPE B REMOVAL	FT	110.00	\$6.00	\$660.00	0.00	\$0.00	(\$660.00)
6	INCIDENTAL WORK	LS	1.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	1.00	\$7,500.00	\$0.00
7	LOW SLUMP DENSE CONCRETE BRIDGE OVERLAY	CY	81.00	\$200.00	\$16,200.00	103.50	\$20,700.00	\$4,500.00
8	FINISHING AND CURING	S.Y	1,218.00	\$40.00	\$48,720.00	1,218.00	\$48,720.00	\$0.00
9	BRIDGE REPAINTING	LS	1.00	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00	1.00	\$70,000.00	\$0.00
10	PAINT RESIDUE CONTAINMENT	LS	1.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	1.00	\$20,000.00	\$0.00
11	POLYMER MODIFIED ASPHALT BRIDGE JOINT	FT	160.00	\$100.00	\$16,000.00	16.00	\$1,600.00	(\$14,400.00)
12	EROSION CONTROL SILT FENCE	FT	450.00	\$2.50	\$1,125.00	0.00	\$0.00	(\$1,125.00)
13	COLD PLAST. MARKING, 4"	FT	478.00	\$6.50	\$3,107.00	478.00	\$3,107.00	\$0.00
14	COLD PLAST. MARKING, 8"	FT	117.00	\$13.00	\$1,521.00	117.00	\$1,521.00	\$0.00
15	COLD PLAST. MARKING, ARROW	EA	4.00	\$450.00	\$1,800.00	4.00	\$1,800.00	\$0.00
16	FLAGGING	HR	50.00	\$16.00	\$800.00	57.00	\$912.00	\$112.00
17	TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	1.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	1.00	\$8,500.00	\$0.00
TOTAL					\$259,133.00		\$246,436.10	(\$12,696.90)

C.C.O. HISTORY INCREASE/(DECREASE)		PRIOR ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE :	\$259,133.00
CCO #1	(\$12,696.90)	NET INCREASE/(DECREASE):	(\$12,696.90)
CCO #2		ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE:	\$246,436.10
CCO #3		CHANGE TO DATE:	(\$12,696.90)

CONTRACTOR: _____	DATE: _____
ENGINEER: _____	DATE: _____
MAYOR: _____	DATE: _____
FINANCE: _____	DATE: _____
CONTRACT TIME CHANGE +/-: 0	NEW CONTRACT TIME: _____ Days

CITY OF RAPID CITY CONSTRUCTION CHANGE ORDER #1F
2003 RAPID CITY BRIDGE REPAIRS
ST03-1161
JANUARY 29, 2004
ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT: \$259,133.00
CONTRACTOR: J. V. BAILEY CO. INC.

LINE ITEM	DESCRIPTION	REASON FOR CHANGE
3	TYPE 1B REMOVAL	PLANS QUANTITIES - MEASURED QUANTITIES
4	TYPE 1C REMOVAL	PLANS QUANTITIES - MEASURED QUANTITIES
5	TYPE B REMOVAL	PLANS QUANTITIES - MEASURED QUANTITIES
7	LOW SLUMP DENSE CONCRETE BRIDGE OVERLAY	MEASURED QUANTITIES IN LIEU OF ASPHALT BRIDGE JOINT
11	POLYMER MODIFIED ASPHALT BRIDGE JOINT	MEASURED QUANTITIES REPLACED BY LOW STRENGTH CONCRETE JOINT
12	EROSION CONTROL SILT FENCE	MEASURED QUANTITIES
16	FLAGGING	MEASURED QUANTITIES

PREPARED BY: JOE JAGODZINSKI

DATE: JANUARY 29, 2004